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Criteria 7; Institutional Values and Best Practices.

7.1.11 Institution celebrate/organizes national and international commemorative days,

events and festivals.
nal commemorative days, events and

to pay humble tribute to the great

Institutes celebrate/organizes national and internatio
festivals on specific occasion. Also Institute never forgets

personalities on death anniversaries.
L. Independence Day & Republic Day: To entreat  tribute to the great victory and

to remember the contribution of great freedom fighters of our motherland ZIMCA celebrates

the day with other institutes of the campus with students, staff, parents and the society with
+ different patriotic songs, dramas. Also, ZIMCA feels pride and honor to celebrate the
Republic Day on 26th of January every year. The day is celebrated to reminisce that India
became the largest demographic civilization in the world,
2, Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti: Every year on 20 Qctober
institutecelebrates Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti and Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti to venerate the
birth anniversary of the father of the nation and second prime minister of the Republic of
India respectively. On this day Institute conducts cleanliness drive in and around the
institute.
3. Teacher’s day: To give tribute to Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan on his birth
anniversary Institute celebrates Teacher’s Day. Various programs are conducted by students
to give tribute to Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan and pay respect to their teachers.
4, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti: To give honor and tribute to our beloved
king Shri. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj, Institute Celebrates the Shiv Jayanti. On this day,
Institute in collaboration with students conducts different activities to showcase how
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj is a pride of each Maharashtrian, a great warrior and
administrator, really a source of inspiration to all over the world.
5. International Women Day: On 8% March of every year, institute celebrates this
day as International Women Day to promote gender equality and Women Empowerment by
organizing different activities like Raat-Ragini.
6. Shiv Shrushti: The event commenced with the worshipping of the idol of Sambhaji
Raje, a significant historical figure revered for his valor and contributions. To promote and !
preserve the cultural heritage associated with Shiv Shrusti and the ideals of SambhajiRaje.
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7. DUSSHERA: ZIMCA Celebrated dusshera on 23/10/2023, The event began with a
welcoming speech by the Principal, followed by a brief introduction to the significance of
dusshera, explaining its cultural and spiritual importance. The celebration provided an
excellent opportunity for students to learn about the significance of Dusshera, its cultural
traditions, and its importance in Hinduism.

8. Traditional Day: The Traditional Day Celebration at ZIMCA College was held
with great enthusiasm, highlighting the rich cultural diversity of the students and staff.
Cultural Awareness and Appreciation, Attendees gain a deeper understanding of cuftural
traditions, history, and values. Community Engagement, strengthens community bonds by

bringing people together to celebrate shared heritage.

Report: All of above.
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Date: 12/08/2024.
*
Notice

Subject: Independence Day Celebration — 15th August 2023

Dear Staff and Students,

Join us as we celebrate Independence Day on 15th August 2023 to honor India’s freedom and
the sacrifices made by our freedom fighters. We will have flag-hoisting ceremonies, cultural
programs, and more.

« Date: 15th August 2023
o Time: 7.30 AM
¢  Venue: ZGMI Ground.

Iet us come together to celebrate the spirit of freedom and patriotism.

Best regards,

Y5

Director
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REPORT ON INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

1. EVENT DETAILS

Tuesday, 15/08/2023
Day Date& Tume 09:00am to 11:00am

Event Level Institute Level/ Campus Level.

Event Category

National Day Event

Event type Curricular/Co-curricular/ Extra-Curricular

INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION

Event mode Off line
Venue | ZEAL college sports grom@

No. of Girls:51 Boys: 75 Total:126
Participants

Event Name

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Our coilege celebrated a special event on the 77"%Independence Day with pomp and great joy.
On that pleasurable day, a sense of pride and happiness could be seen on the faces of people.
The chief guest for the program was Dr. Jayesh Katkar (Secretary ZEAL Education society).
Also, the parents of the students were present there to attend that memorable ceremony will
full enthusiasm. Everyone was feeling proud to be a citizen of his beloved country. All the
arrangements were done by teachers and some students. The event started with garlanding the
idol of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj situated right at the entrance of the campus. Then the
guest moved towards the Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj auditorium where another idol of
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj has been placed, the guest garlanded and worshipped the idol
here also. From there the guest moved towards the college ground; here the flag hosting was
to be performed. Along with him were present the director of ZGMI, Prof Pandurang Patil,
Dr. Babasaheb Mohte (Professor ZGMI), Prof Vikrant Nangre (Head ZIMCA) , Jaymala
katkar,Pratiksha dongre, Director Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale, Deepak shirke and other
faculties of the campus. At the coilege ground the chef guest garlanded the photo of Bharat
Mata and Mahatma Gandhiji. There was a large stage on which all the senior teachers,
principal, and vice-principal were sitting on the chairs, after this the chef guest hosted the
national flag and all the people present there sang the national anthem; then a speech was
delivered by the chief guest. In the end, chief guest along with small children flew balloons in
theskyas a symbol of peace and freedom. By this the Independence day came to an end.

)
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4. PHOTOGRAPHS

2 Pune, 7gRME, India
Survay, 39, Dhayarl Narhe Rd, Narhe, Pune, Maharashtra 411041,
India
“ Lat 18.448746° Long 73.82526°
{44 15/08/23 08:29 AM

Dr. JayeshKatkar (Secretary ZEAL Education s socxcty) garlzmdmg the idol of Chhatrapatl
Shivaj Maharaj.
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ZM?2325045 VISHAL BHARAT GHODAKE _A
7ZM2325046 SAKSHI SUHAS GHOLAP P
ZM2325047 GIRI VAIBHAVI DIPAK r
ZM2325048  |SAKSHI RAJESH GOLE P
ZM?2325049 GOPCHADE ROHIT GUNVANTRAO 4
ZM?2325050 HONKALSE SAKSHI _ 4 _
ZM?2325051 INGALE SANDESH SUNIL r
ZM?2325052 JADHAV ABHINAV ARVIND 4
ZM?2325053 JADHAV AJINKYA NAVNATH 4
7ZM2325054  |JADHAV GANESH ANANDRAV p
ZM2325055 JADHAV SUNITA ANANDRAO P
ZM?2325056 JAGTAP AXSHAY PRADIP g
ZM2325057 KUNAL BHIMRAO JAGTAP U
ZM2325058 JAMBHALE KEDAR DATTATRAYA 7
ZM2325059  |ROHAN SANJAY JAMNIK r
7M2325060  |[JAWALKAR YASH ASHISH P
ZM2325061 JIROLE POONAM BASAVARAJ P
7M2325062  |JOSHI VYANKATESH MADANKUMAR Y
ZM2325063 KADAM MAYUR ANKUSH [’
7ZM2325064  |KALASKAR MRUNAL PRAMOD P
ZM2325065 KAMBLE MAHESH MACHINDRA p
7ZM2325066  |[KAMBLE NAMRATA LAXMAN P
7ZM2325067  |KAMBLE SOMESH DIPAK %
7ZM2325068  |KAPSE RUTUJA VITTHAL A
7ZM2325069  |KARANDE TEJAS BALU _ v
7ZM2325070  |KARMALE SAKSHI SANDIP p
ZM2325071 KAWALE ADITYA DEEPAK 12
ZM2325072  |KHADE PRAGATI VITTAL %
ZM2325073 KHAN ABDUL REHMAN SAJID ¢
ZM2325074  |KHARADE SHRIRAM LAXMAN [
ZM2325075 KHATPE ATHARVA KAILAS 7
ZM2325076 KHATPE OMKAR SUNIL P
ZM?2325077  |KHOPADE PRIYANKA VITTHAL P
ZM2325078  |KOHAD PRANJALI HARIHARSWAMI p
7ZM2325079  |KOLISAYALI VILAS p
ZM2325080  |KSHIRSAGAR SHRAVANI MOHIT Yz
ZM2325081 KULAWADE DIVYA PRASHANT P
ZM2325082  |KUMBHARKAR BHAKTHI MAHADEV p
ZM2325083 LADKAT SHIVANJALI RAJENDRA )
ZM2325084  |MEHETRE YASHSHRI ANIL p
ZM2325085 MEMANE ANKITA UTTAM P
ZM2325086  |MOHITE ABHISHEK SATISH 2
ZM2325087  |MOHITE SHIVANI BABASALER
ZM?2325088 MORE SAKSHI BALKRISHNA F
ZM2325089 MORE TEJAS SANJAY - P
ZM2§25090 MUJUMALE TUSHAR GOVIND £
ZM232509] MULANI ROJIN RAHIM 4
ZM2325092  |MULANI WAJID RAHIM 4 —
ZM2325093 NAGARGOIE ASHOK ARJUN i
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ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-2024

EVENT NAME ; DATE:
Roll Number Student Name Attendance
ZM2325001 - [ADSUL SHRADDHA SANDIP A
ZM2325002  |ANDURE DNYANESHWAR SANJAY P
ZM2325003  |AUSARE OMKAR REVANNATH P
ZM2325004  |BAGADE CHHAKULI GAUTAM P
ZM2325005  |BAMANE PRATHAMESH SUDHAKAR p
7ZM2325006  |BANDAL PRACHI SUNIL P
ZM2325007  |BANSODE TUSHAR SANTOSH 2
ZM2325008  |[SAKSHI MAHENDRA BARGE p
7ZM2325009  |BEDRE MANJUSHA BABURAO Z
ZM2325010  [VRUNDA SANTOSH BHAMBURE P
7ZM2325011  |BHANDEKAR NISHANT KAILASH r
7ZM2325012  |BHONDE ABHAY RAMESH P &
ZM2325013  [BHOSALE UMESH RAJENDRA e -
7ZM2325014  |BIRHAMANE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA A
ZM2325015  |BITALE PRATIKSHA DNYANDEV P
ZM2325016  |BODKE VINAYAK RAJESH 7
7ZM2325017  |[BOMBALE AKASH SHAMKANT P
7ZM2325018  [BURAD VISHAKHA ARVIND p
ZM2325019 MUKTA GORAKSHA CHASKAR P
ZM2325020 . |CHAUDHARI BHAVIN MADHAYV 7
ZM2325021 CHAUDHARI GIRISH BHANUDAS p
ZM2325022  |CHAVAN AMAR RAVINDRA [1
ZM2325023  |CHAVAN GOVINDA RAMLU P
7ZM2325024  |CHAVAN NIKITA RAMESH p
ZM2325025 |CHOUGULE RUTUJA SANTOSH r
ZM2325026  |SAKSHIJAYWANT CHOUGULE P
ZM?2325027 DABHADE SAGAR SURESH 4
ZM2325028  |DAS RINKU PRATAP P D,
ZM2325029 DESHMANE SAMRUDDHI SUNIL P
ZM2325030  [DESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI DINKARRAO | p
ZM2325031  |DESHMUKH TANVI SUDHIRRAO P
7ZM2325032  |DHAKNE ABHISHEK BHASKAR P
ZM2325033  |DHAWARE PRUTHAVIRAJ POPAT A
7ZM2325034  |DHEBE DATTATRAY RAMA P
ZM2325035  |DHOMKAR SWARAJ SANGRAM Y
ZM2325036  |DONODE KAJAL JAGDISH p !
ZM2325037  [PRANITA DALIT DUMANE p
ZM2325038 GATKAR PRATIKSHA MOHAN P
ZM2325039  [GAVADE DHIRAJ SUNIL 17
ZM2325040  [GAVALI GOURISHRADDHA BHARAT [4
ZM2325041  |GAVALWAD ABHINANDAN MARIBA ¢ o
ZM2325042 NIKITA RAJENDRA GAWADE 19 / N R
ZM2325043  |GAWADE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY Pl ool |0
ZM2325044  |GHANGALE SHREYASH SHARAD A A J
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Date: 23/1/2024.
Notice

Subject: Republic Day Celebration — 26th January 2024

Dear Staff and Students,

We will be celebrating Republic Day on 26th January 2024, commemorating the adoption of
the Indian Constitution and the formation of the Republic of India.

« Date: 26th January 2024

e Time: 7.30 AM
»  Venue: ZGMI Ground,

Join us for the flag-hoisting ceremony and various cultural performances to honor this historic
day.

Best regards,

Apd h&e=

SSAB Co-Ordinator Director
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024
1. EVENT DETAILS

Day and Date January 26, 2024
Event Level Institute Level/ Commemorative

Event Category Commemorative
Event type Extra Curriculum.
EventName Republic Day Celebration.

Event mode Offline.
Venue ZIMCA CAMPUS

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
The Republic Day celebration at ZIMCA on January 26, 2024, was a heartfelt
observance of India's Constitution and democratic values. The event
commenced with the flag hoisting ceremony, led by faculty members Jaymala
katkar, Pratiksha dongre, Director Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale, Deepak
shirke. This was followed by a series of performances, including patriotic songs,
dances, and speeches that highlighted the significance of the day. Jaymala
Katkar delivered an inspiring address on the importance of the Constitution,
emphasizing the values of justice, liberty, and equality. Students participated
actively, showcasing their talents through cultural performances that cetebrated
India’s rich heritage. The event concluded with a moment of reflection on the
responsibilities of citizenship, encouraging students to uphold the principles
enshrined in the Constitution.

3. OUTCOMES:

1. Civic Awareness: Students gained a deeper understanding of the
Constitution and the democratic framework of India.

. Cultural Engagement: The diverse performances highlighted India’s
cultural richness and fostered appreciation for different traditions.

. Teamwork and Collaboration: The event promoted teamwork among

"o\ students as they worked together on performances and preparations.
. Conclusion

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



e = = e =

3 FUAL JDUCATIOT REFINTY & ) 2 naid
ZEAL INSTITUTE Oyp MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER
T

1 BLICATION (ZIMOCA)
‘1’ By APDBLICATION (

E2LIT) PRAIE | pess | arA . -
— PURN CODE IMAMIDI3 370 D11 CODIE: MIN617S AL COIT I Coo 3 rPtry

3. OBIEVTIVES OF THE EVENT
1. Inspires the young generation 1o serve the country, |
I Tokeep the spirit of patriotism alive,

L To remember the freedom fighters who sacrificed their lives for our freedom.

4, PHOTOGRAPUS: |
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Dr. Jayesh Katkar (Secretary ZEAL Education society) Hosting the flag

Survay, 39, Dhayari Narhe Rd, Narhe, Pune, Maharashtra 411041,
; India
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1 26/01/24 08:05 AM
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Dr.Jayesh Katkar(Secretary ZEAL Education society) garlanding the photo of Bharat Mata.
|
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Event Coordinator SSA ordinator irector
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© sM2325094  [NAGLENIKITABHAGVAN |
/' | —7M2325095  |NAIK SAMRUDHI SANTOSH ?’
7M2325096  [NALAWADE PRASHANT DAJIBA P
P
p
P
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7M2325097  INANAWARE AKSHADA SHAM
— ZM2325098  |NAVASARE AKANKSHA NETAJI
ZM2325099  |[NAVGHARE AMOL SURESH

— ZM2325100  |NIGADE SHWETA p
ZM2325101  INIKAM ATHARVA RAJENDRA P !
ZM2325102  |PAKHARE KETAN GANESH P ——
ZM2325103  |PATIL AJAY RAMESH p ——
ZM2325104  |PATIL CHETAN RAJENDRA p =
ZM2325105  |PATIL PRAFULLA SADASHIV p '
ZM2325106  |PATIL PRAJWAL DATTATRAY P
ZM2325107 _ |PATIL SAKSHI DNAYANSSHWAR N
ZM2325108  |PATIL SAMADHAN NARAYAN P
ZM2325109 _ |PATIL SATYAJIT ANKUSH P
® ZM2325110 _ |PATIL VEDANT KISHOR P
ZM2325111  |PAWAR ARPITA AVINASH

ZM2325112 PAWAR SANKET KISAN
ZM2325113 PAWAR SHIVAJI ASHOK
ZM2325114 PAWAR SUPRIYA BAPURAV
ZM2325115 PAYGUDE SRUSHTI AABA
ZM2325116 PAYGUDE TEJAS SACHIN
ZM2325117 PISAL ANKITA ANKUSH
ZM2325118 PURI BALAJI PRABHAKAR
ZM2325119 RAMTEKE ANKITA RAVIPRAKASH
ZM2325120 RANGREJ DARSHAN DINESH
ZM2325121 RAUT SARIKA SHANKAR
ZM2325122 REVALE SAURABH CHANDRAKANT
ZM2325123 SARADAGI AISHWARYA SIDDHAPPA
ZM2325124 SARAF SUMITRA DEEPAK
ZM2325125 SARKALE SHUBHAM VIIAY
. ZM2325126 SASTUR ONKAR PRADEEP

ZM2325127 SHARIF MANSURI NAAZNIN
ZM2325128 SHELKE ABHISHEK ANIL
ZM2325129 SHIRAL PRATHAMESH VINOD
ZM2325130 SONAWANE AKSHAY DIPAK
ZM2325131 SONAWANE SAKSHI PRASHANT
7ZM2325132 . |SUKALKAR DIPIKA KAILAS
ZM2325133 SULBHEWAR RASHI RAJU
ZM2325134 SURYAWANSHI KIRAN SATISH
ZM?2325135 SURYAWANSHI SHRADDHA SHIVAJI
ZM?2325136 TAKALKAR MIHIR CHANDRASHEKHAR
ZM2325137 TAMHANEKAR POOJA BHARAT
ZM?2325138 TEKALE PRASAD KUBER
ZM2325139 TELAWADE PRANAV VILAS
ZM2325140 UPLENCHWAR VAISHNAVI ANIL
ZM2325141 URKUDE RAUNAK NARENDRA
ZM2325142 VAIRAT PRATIKSHA PRAKASH
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7M2325143  |VANSHIV ATHARVA LAXMAN A
7M2325144 . [VARAK DIVYA ZILU v ol
ZM2325145  |VASAVE LAXMAN CHANDRASING T
ZM2325146 _|VELEKAR RAHUL BALASAHEB P
ZM2325147 . |VITEKAR ADITI AVINASH |
7M2325148 | WAGHCHAURE MAHESH NARAYAN A
ZM2325149  |WANKHADE DIVYANI PRAMOD ¢
ZM2325150  |WANKHEDE AMAN l f
ZM2325151 | YADAV SUKANTA SAMBHAJI P
ZM2325152 | YADAV TANAYA TUSHAR A
)
J
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Date: 30/09/2023.
Notice
Subject: Gandhi Jayanti Celebration — 2nd October 2023
Dear Staff and Students,

We will be celebrating Gandhi Jayanti on 2nd October 2023 to honor the birth anniversary of
Mahatma Gandbhi, the Father of the Nation. The day will be dedicated to remembering his values
of non-violence, peace, and truth.

« Date: 2nd October 2023

« Time:3 to4 pm
+ Venue: Seminar Room,

We encourage everyone to participate in this special occasion and pay tribute to his legacy.

Regards,

SSABCo-Ordinator Director
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Date: 10/10/2023.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024
1. EVENT DETAILS

Day and Date Date: October 2, 2023

Event Level Institute Level.

Event Category Commemorative )
Event type Extra Curriculum.

EventName "Sarvodaya - Inspiring Unity and Service"
Event mode Offline.

Venue Conference Room

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
ZIMCA College commemorated Ganchi Jayanti and Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti
on October 2nd, 2023, with a profound tribute to these great leaders who shaped
India's history and ethos. The theme for this year's celebration was "Sérvodaya -
Inspiring Unity and Service," reflecting Mahatma Gandhi's philosophy of non-
violence, truth, and communal harmony, as well as Lal Bahadur Shastri's
dedication to simplicity and integrity in public life. The event was graced by
esteemed guests, including Head Pandurang Patil, a noted cultural figure, and
Jaymala Katkar, Pratiksha dongre, Director Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale, Deepak

shirke who enriched the occasion with their insightful perspectives on Gandhian

principles and Shastriji's legacy.

3. OUTCOMES:

1. To honor the legacies of Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shastri on their
respective birth anniversaries, promoting their ideals of truth, non-violence,
and service to the nation.

2. Educational Engagement: To educate and inspire students about their
principles and contributions.

3. Cultural Enrichment: To foster a sense of cultural appreciation and unity

among students, faculty, and guests through meaningful observance of

Gandhi Jayanti and Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti.
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4. PHOTOGRAPHS:
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LRSS e Pune, Maharashtra, India

| Survey No. 39, Narhegaon Taluka - Haveli, Narhe, Pune, Maharashtra 411047, India
Lat 18.448769°

Long 73.824718°
02/10/23 03:21 PM GMT +05:30

Pune, wrrTe, Indla

Survay, 39, Dhayari Nathe Rd, Narhe, Pune, Maharazhtra 411041,
Irwdie

\ LAt 18.448746° Long 73.82526"
02110723 03:43 PM

Garlandin the ho Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shastri

> vSFF

Event Coordinator SSAB Coordinator Director
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LUN CODE: IMMPO) 3370

DT CODIL: MBS 1V

AISHE CONE; G-50009

ATTENDANCE FOR 2623-2024
VENTNAME:  (nondWh T oy onfy oate: 2| 10|24
Roll Number Student Name __ Attendance
ZM2325001  |ADSUL SHRADDHA SANDIP P ]
ZM2325002  |ANDURE DNYANESHWAR SANJAY A
ZM2325003  |AUSARE OMKAR REVANNATH IZ
ZM2325004  |BAGADE CHHAKULI GAUTAM p
ZM2325005  |BAMANE PRATHAMESH SUDHAKAR P
ZM2325006__ |BANDAL PRACHI SUNIL D
ZM2325007 . |BANSODE TUSHAR SANTOSH P
ZM2325008  |SAKSHI MAHENDRA BARGE P
ZM2325009  |BEDRE MANJUSHA BABURAO A
ZM2325010  |[VRUNDA SANTOSH BHAMBURE A
ZM2325011  |BHANDEKAR NISHANT KAILASH 2
ZM2325012 . |BHONDE ABHAY RAMESH 0
ZM2325013  |BHOSALE UMESH RAJENDRA P
ZM2325014  |BIRHAMANE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA D
ZM2325015° BITALE PRATIKSHA DNYANDEV D
ZM2325016  |BODKE VINAYAK RAJESH
ZM2325017  |BOMBALE AKASH SHAMKANT P
ZM2325018  |BURAD VISHAKHA ARVIND [2
ZM2325019  [MUKTA GORAKSHA CHASKAR A
ZM2325020 |CHAUDHARI BHAVIN MADHAV 2
ZM2325021 CHAUDHARI GIRISH BHANUDAS P
7ZM2325022  [CHAVAN AMAR RAVINDRA D
ZM2325023  [CHAVAN GOVINDA RAMLU
ZM?2325024.  |CHAVAN NIKITA RAMESH f
ZM2325025  |CHOUGULE RUTUJA SANTOSH P
ZM2325026  |SAKSHIJAYWANT CHOUGULE P
ZM2325027  |DABHADE SAGAR SURESH A
ZM2325028  |DAS RINKU PRATAP P
ZM2325029 DESHMANE SAMRUDDHI SUNIL A
ZM2325030  IDESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI DINKARRAO
7ZM2325031  |DESHMUKH TANVI SUDHIRRAQ D
ZM2325032  |DHAKNE ABHISHEK BHASKAR p
ZM2325033 DHAWARE PRUTHAVIRAJ POPAT P
ZM2325034  |DHEBE DATTATRAY RAMA P
ZM2325035 |[DHOMKAR SWARAJ SANGRAM P
ZM2325036  |DONODE KAJAL JAGDISH &)
7ZM2325037  [PRANITA DALIT DUMANE A
ZM2325038  |GATKAR PRATIKSHA MOHAN P
7ZM2325039  |GAVADE DHIRAJ SUNIL P
ZM2325040  [GAVALI GOURISHRADDHA BHARAT P
ZM2325041  |GAVALWAD ABHINANDAN MARIBA P
ZM2325042 NIKITA RAJENDRA GAWADE P
ZM2325043  |GAWADE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY P
ZM2325044  |GHANGALE SHREYASH SHARAD A

1
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ZM2325045  |VISHAL BHARAT GHODAKE 2
ZM2325046  [SAKSHI SUHAS GHOLAP
ZM2325047  |GIRI VAIBHAVI DIPAK p

ZM2325048 _ |SAKSHI RAJESH GOLE p

ZM2325049 _ |GOPCHADE ROHIT GUNVANTRAO p

ZM2325050 _ |HONKALSE SAKSHI P

ZM2325051 | INGALE SANDESH SUNIL P

ZM2325052  |JADHAV ABHINAV ARVIND P

ZM2325053  |[JADHAV AJINKYA NAVNATH P

ZM2325054  [JADHAV GANESH ANANDRAV &

ZM2325055  [JADHAV SUNITA ANANDRAOD P

ZM2325056  |JAGTAP AKSHAY PRADIP p

ZM2325057  |[KUNAL BHIMRAO JAGTAP %

ZM2325058  [JAMBHALE KEDAR DATTATRAYA A

ZM?2325059 ROHAN SANJAY JAMNIK p

ZM2325060  |[JAWALKAR YASH ASHISH A D)
ZM?2325061 JIROLE POONAM BASAVARAJ P

ZM2325062 __ |JOSHI VYANKATESH MADANKUMAR )

ZM2325063  |KADAM MAYUR ANKUSH D

ZM2325064  [KALASKAR MRUNAL PRAMOD D

ZM2325065  |[KAMBLE MAHESH MACHINDRA

ZM2325066  |KAMBLE NAMRATA LAXMAN S

ZM2325067 |KAMBLE SOMESH DIPAK A

ZM2325068  |KAPSE RUTUJA VITTHAL P

ZM2325069  |KARANDE TEJAS BALU P

7ZM2325070  |KARMALE SAKSHI SANDIP P

ZM2325071  |KAWALE ADITYA DEEPAK P

ZM2325072  |[KHADE PRAGATI VITTAL P

ZM2325073 KHAN ABDUL REHMAN SAJID | K 2

ZM2325074  [KHARADE SHRIRAM LAXMAN T A

ZM2325075  |KHATPE ATHARVA KAILAS P .
ZM2325076  |KHATPE OMKAR SUNIL 8) J
ZM2325077  |KHOPADE PRIYANKA VITTHAL 5

ZM2325078  [KOHAD PRANJALI HARIHARSWAMI p

ZM2325079  |KOLISAYALI VILAS P

ZM2325080  [KSHIRSAGAR SHRAVANI MOHIT P

ZM2325081  [KULAWADE DIVYA PRASHANT P

ZM2325082  |[KUMBHARKAR BHAKTHI MAHADEV p

ZM2325083  |LADKAT SHIVANJALI RAJENDRA A

ZM2325084  |MEHETRE YASHSHRI ANIL P

ZM2325085  [MEMANE ANKITA UTTAM P

ZM2325086  [MOHITE ABHISHEK SATISH A

ZM2325087  |MOHITE SHIVANI BABASAHED P

ZM2325088  [MORE SAKSHI BALKRISHNA P

ZM2325089  |MORE TEJAS SANJAY P

ZM2325090  |MUJUMALE TUSHAR GOVIND P |\
ZM2325091  |[MULANI ROJIN RAHIM P 7 )
ZN2325092 _ |MULANI WAJID RAKIM P o]
ZM2325093  [NAGARGOJE ASHOK ARJUN -~ A WX .

5 -
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ZM2325094  |NAGLE NIKITA BHAGVAN A
ZM2325095  [NAIK SAMRUDHI SANTOSH D
ZM2325096  INALAWADE PRASHANT DAJIBA p
IM2325097  [NANAWARE AKSHADA SHAM p
ZM2325098  |[NAVASARE AKANKSHA NETAJT D
ZM2325099  [NAVGHARE AMOL SURESH P
ZM2325100  |NIGADE SHWETA B
ZM2325101  [NIKAM ATHARVA RAJENDRA P
ZM2325102  |PAKHARE KETAN GANESH p
ZM2325103  |PATIL AJAY RAMESH P
ZM2325104  |PATIL CHETAN RAJENDRA p
ZM2325105  |PATIL PRAFULLA SADASHIV 8]
ZM2325106  |PATIL PRAJWAL DATTATRAY A
ZM2325107 _ |PATIL SAKSHI DNAYANESHWAR p
ZM2325108 _ |PATIL SAMADHAN NARAYAN P
ZM2325109  |PATIL SATYAJIT ANKUSH 2
ZM2325110  |[PATIL VEDANT KISHOR P
ZM2325111 _ |PAWAR ARPITA AVINASH 2
ZM2325112  |PAWAR SANKET KISAN [
ZM2325113  |PAWAR SHIVAJI ASHOK A
7ZM2325114  |PAWAR SUPRIYA BAPURAV P
ZM2325115  |PAYGUDE SRUSHTI AABA B
ZM2325116  |PAYGUDE TEJAS SACHIN P
ZM2325117  |PISAL ANKITA ANKUSH P
ZM2325118 _ |PURI BALAJI PRABHAKAR 2
7M2325119  |RAMTEKE ANKITA RAVIPRAKASH 0
ZM2325120 |RANGREJ DARSHAN DINESH P
7ZM2325121  |RAUT SARIKA SHANKAR A
7ZM2325122 _ |REVALE SAURABH CHANDRAKANT P
ZM2325123  |SARADAGI AISHWARYA SIDDHAPPA P
ZM2325124  |SARAF SUMITRA DEEPAK P
ZM2325125 SARKALE SHUBHAM VIJAY P
ZM2325126  |SASTUR ONKAR PRADEEP P
ZM2325127  |SHARIF MANSURI NAAZNIN p
ZM2325128  |SHELKE ABHISHEK ANIL P
ZM2325129  |SHIRAL PRATHAMESH VINOD %
ZM2325130  |SONAWANE AKSHAY DIPAK )
ZM2325131  |SONAWANE SAKSHI PRASHANT D
ZM2325132 . |SUKALKAR DIPIKA KAILAS P
ZM2325133  |SULBHEWAR RASHI RAJU P
ZM2325134  |SURYAWANSHI KIRAN SATISH P
ZM2325135  |SURYAWANSHI SHRADDHA SHIVAJI [9)
ZM2325136  [TAKALKAR MIHIR CHANDRASHEKHAR p
7ZM2325137 |TAMHANEKAR POOJA BHARAT A
ZM2325138 | TEKALE PRASAD KUBER A
ZM2325139  |TELAWADE PRANAV VILAS D
ZM2325140  |UPLENCHWAR VAISHNAVI ANIL P )
ZM2325141  |URKUDE RAUNAK NARENDRA D 1
7ZM2325142  |VAIRAT PRATIKSHA PRAKASH AN
3 i
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Dades T/10/2023,
Notlee

Subjeets Dandlyn Nightn vent = 10th October 2023

Dear St and Students,

We are plensed 1o Invite you to our Dundiyn Nights celebration on 10th Ocetober 2023, The
event promises on evening of (un, danee, end fextlvitics!

o Dated 10th October 2023

e T'lme: 5109 M
¢« Yenue: ZOMI Ground.

Please come drensed in traditionnl attire and joln us for an enjoyable night of Dandiya dance and
celebration!

Al are welcome!

Repards,

p S

Director

SSAB Co-Ordinntor

————
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ZIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

EAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER ({2 y
e APPLICATION (ZIMCA) R
oy NARHE | PUNE | INDIA ==
=~ PUN CODE: IMMPO0O15370 DTE CODE: MBG19S AISHE CODE: G-50909

Date: 20/10/2023
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024
1. EVENT DETAILS

Day and Date ‘October 10, 2023.
Event Level Institute Level.

Event Category Caltural.
Event type Extra Curriculura.
EventName Navratri, Dandiya Celebration. o

Event mode Offline.
Venue ZIMCA CAMPUS

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
ZIMCA College celebrated Navratri with great enthusiasm from October 10,

2023. The highlight of the festivities was the vibrant Dandiya Nights, organized
to honor the spirit of this auspicious festival. Dandiya was organized in ZGMI
campus where most faculties and staff attended same with great enthusiasm,
decorations were made for same with garba music and fest for staff and students
was also arranged for same. Girls and boys attended event in ethnic attire, staff
like Jaymala katkar, Pratiksha dongre, Director Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale,
Deepak shirke monitored the event.

. OUTCOMES:

1)The Navratri celebrations at ZIMCA College in 2023 were a resounding
success.

2) Through the theme "Navrasa - Embracing the Nine Moods of Navratri,"
students and faculty immersed themselves in the festive spirit, showcasing their
talents in Dandiya and Garba.

3) It is clear that such events not only celebrate traditions but also strengthen the
bonds of unity and diversity within our college community.

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



= - —— —_——— - - o LN

P ZEAL EDUCATION SOCIETY"S -
:,c*,_g-_S‘g\;. ZEAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER
N\ APPLICATION (ZIMCA)
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4. PHOTOGRAPHS: | §

I . Pune, WgrRTE, India
ISU"W\&'. 39, Dhayari Narhe Rd, Narhe, Pune, Maharashtra 411041, |
ndia

~ Lat18.q9as7as~ Long 73.82526°
a4 1010423 07:31 PM
. — - A=— -

L -

.....

Y Survay, 39, Dhayarl Narhe Rd. Narhe, Pune, Manarashira 411044,
~ indla
Lat 18.448746"° Long 73.82520"
 1010/23 07:31 PM

Students enjoying dandiya at ZIMCA campus

%&: ‘j/ﬂﬁi "\’w( = sr (S/S/.’w

SSAB Coordinator Director

! Pune, staRTE, India ; s
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APPLICATION (ZIMICA)
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PUN CODI IMMPO 1 5370

DT CODE: MAG)IRS

ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-2024

EVENT NAME: [ 6dl} G Nights

AISHE CODE; G-50209

DATE: \0\|° |23

Roll Number Student Name Attendance
ZM2§25_001 ADSUL SHRADDHA SANDIP £
ZM2325002 ANDURE DNYANESHWAR SANJAY p
ZM2325003 AUSARE OMKAR REVANNATH A
ZM?2325004 BAGADE CHHAKULI GAUTAM P
ZM2325005  |IBAMANE PRATHAMESH SUDHAKAR )2
ZM?2325006 BANDAL PRACHI SUNIL %
ZM2325007  |BANSODE TUSHAR SANTOSH A
ZM2325008 SAKSHI MAHENDRA BARGE P |
ZM2325009 BEDRE MANJUSHA BABURAO P
ZM2325010  |[VRUNDA SANTOSH BHAMBURE p |
7ZM2325011 BHANDEKAR NISHANT KAILASH £y
ZM2325012 _ |BHONDE ABHAY RAMESH P
ZM2325013 BHOSALE UMESH RAJENDRA P
ZM?2325014 BIRHAMANE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA P
ZM2325015 BITALE PRATIKSHA DNYANDEV 4
7ZM2325016  |BODKE VINAYAK RAJESH P |
7M2325017  |BOMBALE AKASH SHAMKANT A
7M2325018 _ |BURAD VISHAKHA ARVIND P
7M2325019  |MUKTA GORAKSHA CHASKAR P
7M2325020  |CHAUDHARI BHAVIN MADHAV P
ZM2325021 CHAUDHARI GIRISH BHANUDAS £
7M2325022  |CHAVAN AMAR RAVINDRA P
ZM2325023 CHAVAN GOVINDA RAMLU 2
7M2325024  |CHAVAN NIKITA RAMESH A
ZM2325025 CHOUGULE RUTUJA SANTOSH P
7M2325026  |SAKSHIJAYWANT CHOUGULE /)
7ZM2325027 _ |DABHADE SAGAR SURESH P
ZM2325028 DAS RINKU PRATAP P
ZM2325029 DESHMANE SAMRUDDHI SUNIL p
7M2325030  [DESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI DINKARRAO 0
ZM2325031 DESHMUKH TANVI SUDHIRRAO r
7M2325032  |DHAKNE ABHISHEK BHASKAR 5]
7ZM2325033 DHAWARE PRUTHAVIRAJ POPAT P
7M2325034  |DHEBE DATTATRAY RAMA P
7M2325035  |DHOMKAR SWARAJ SANGRAM P
7ZM2325036  |DONODE KAJAL JAGDISH A
7M2325037  |PRANITA DALIT DUMANE o
ZM2325038  |GATKAR PRATIKSHA MOHAN =
ZM2325039 GAVADE DHIRAJ SUNIL P
ZM2325040 GAVALI GOURISHRADDHA BHARAT P
ZM2325041 GAVALWAD ABHINANDAN MARIBA P
-7ZM2325042  |NIKITA RAJENDRA GAWADE )
ZM2325043 GAWADE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY [3
- ZM2325044 GHANGALE SHREYASH SHARAD P
7
=/ 1

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



&

tohaty

ZEAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEME

B Tl USSR SR NP S W,

CRR S e LRI RAPS. o AT

SR

ZLAL EDUCATION 8 OCILTY'S

APPLICATION (ZIMCA)

. /,,.'r‘:\
NT AND COMPUTER \('25)?
R

s s e e S \

L3

F'sl*.h. PUN CODU: IMMPOLSST0 NA“}[T:;‘[!: ‘c,::.:)z:; i!:::ll-:";\ AlSHE cone: C-S0000
ZM2325045  |VISHAL BHARAT GHODAKE g
ZM2325046  |SAKSHI SUHAS GHOLAP =
ZM2325047  |GIRI VAIBHAVI DIPAK A 5
7ZM2325048  |SAKSHI RAJESH GOLE
ZM2325049  |GOPCHADE ROHIT GUNVANTRAO P
ZM2325050  |HONKALSE SAKSHI P
_ ZM2325051  |INGALE SANDESH SUNIL p
ZM2325052  |JADHAV ABHINAV ARVIND %
ZM2325053  |JADHAV AJINKYA NAVNATH A
ZM2325054  |JADHAV GANESH ANANDRAV £
ZM2325055  |JADHAV SUNITA ANANDRAO P
ZM2325056  |JAGTAP AKSHAY PRADIP P ...
ZM2325057  |KUNAL BHIMRAO JAGTAP A
ZM2325058  |JAMBHALE KEDAR DATTATRAYA P
ZM2325059  |ROHAN SANJAY JAMNIK P
ZM2325060  |JAWALKAR YASH ASHISH P )
ZM2325061  |JIROLE POONAM BASAVARAJ P D ,
ZM2325062  [JOSHI VYANKATESH MADANKUMAR p &
7M2325063 |KADAM MAYUR ANKUSH A ~l
ZM?2325064 KALASKAR MRUNAL PRAMOD £
7ZM2325065  |KAMBLE MAHESH MACHINDRA P N
7ZM2325066  |[KAMBLE NAMRATA LAXMAN ]
ZM2325067 |KAMBLE SOMESH DIPAK 2
ZM2325068  |KAPSE RUTUJA VITTHAL P
ZM2325069  |KARANDE TEJAS BALU P
7ZM2325070  |KARMALE SAKSHI SANDIP Y
ZM2325071  |[KAWALE ADITYA DEEPAK P
ZM2325072  |[KHADE PRAGATI VITTAL 0
ZM2325073  |KHAN ABDUL REHMAN SAJID 2
ZM2325074  |[KHARADE SHRIRAM LAXMAN 2
ZM2325075  |KHATPE ATHARVA KAILAS o)
ZM2325076  |KHATPE OMKAR SUNIL A
ZM2325077  |KHOPADE PRIYANKA VITTHAL P D)
ZM2325078  |[KOHAD PRANJALI HARITHARSWAMI P
ZM2325079 - |KOLISAYALI VILAS B p
ZM2325080  |KSHIRSAGAR SHRAVANI MOHIT _ 2
ZM2325081  |KULAWADE DIVYA PRASHANT P
ZM2325082  |KUMBHARKAR BHAKTHI MAHADEV ~
7ZM2325083  |[LADKAT SHIVANJALI RAJENDRA D
ZM?2325084  |[MEHETRE YASHSHRI ANIL —p
7ZM2325085  |[MEMANE ANKITA UTTAM 2
7ZM2325086  |MOHITE ABHISHEK SATISH P
ZM2325087  [MOHITE SHIVANI BABASAHEB D
ZM?2325088  |MORE SAKSHI BALKRISHNA A
ZM2325089  |MORE TEJAS SANJAY %
ZM2325090  |MUJUMALE TUSHAR GOVIND 2)
ZM?2325091 MULANI ROJIN RAHIM P
ZM2325092  |MULANI WAJID RAHIM __ I
ZM2325093  |[NAGARGOJE ASHOK ARJUN P

2
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523333094 NAGLE NIKITA BHAGVAN 1 p
25095 [NAIK SAMRUDHI SAN ,
ZM23250 . ANTOSH | P
325096 NALAWADE p , =
ZM2325097 AU PRASHANT DAJIBA 4 P
NANAWARE AKSHAD 7 )
ZM2325098  NAVASARE AK o ' {
V2325099 IRAVGRAS A ANKSHA NETAJ] -f 2 ——
IMDST0 NI e ks AMOL SURESH 1 = ——
DS N ST i -~
IMZI5105 NIKAM ATHARVA RAJENDRA : £
ZM2325103 < SHARE KFTAN GANESH 3 L —
> PATIL AJAY RAMESH | P 1
ZM2325104  [PATIL CHETAN RAJENDRA [ g J
ZM2325105  |PATIL PRAFULLA SADASHIV | P
ZM2325106  |PATIL PRAJWAL DATTATRAY | P
ZM?2325107 PATIL SAKSHI DNAYANESHWAR f A
ZM2325108  [PATIL SAMADHAN NARAYAN P _
ZM2325109  |PATIL SATYAJIT ANKUSH 2 <
ZM2325110  |PATIL VEDANT KISHOR 2
ZM2325111  |[PAWAR ARPITA AVINASH &
7ZM2325112  |PAWAR SANKET KISAN 2
ZM2325113  |PAWAR SHIVAII ASHOK 2
ZM2325114  |[PAWAR SUPRIYA BAPURAV P |
7ZM2325115  |[PAYGUDE SRUSHTI AABA A !
7ZM2325116 PAYGUDE TEJAS SACHIN o \
7ZM2325117 _ |PISAL ANKITA ANKUSH P ;
ZM2325118 _ |PURI BALAJI PRABHAKAR P ;
ZM2325119 RAMTEKE ANKITA RAVIPRAKASH v I
7M2325120  |RANGREJ DARSHAN DINESH P :
7M2325121  |RAUT SARIKA SHANKAR A !
7M2325122  |REVALE SAURABH CHANDRAKANT 2 |
7M2325123  |SARADAGI AISHWARYA SIDDHAPPA %
7M2325124  |SARAF SUMITRA DEEPAK D
7M2325125  |SARKALE SHUBHAM VIJAY P
7M2325126  |SASTUR ONKAR PRADEEP P i
7M2325127  |SHARIF MANSURI NAAZNIN A |
7M2325128  |SHELKE ABHISHEK ANIL Iz
7M2325129  |SHIRAL PRATHAMESH VINOD P ]
7M2325130  |SONAWANE AKSHAY DIPAK p
7ZM2325131  |SONAWANE SAKSHI PRASHANT D
7M2325132 . |SUKALKAR DIPIKA KAILAS A
7M2325133  |SULBHEWAR RASHI RAJU P
7ZM2325134  |SURYAWANSHI KIRAN SATISH o)
7M2325135  |SURYAWANSHI SHRADDHA SHIVAJI I
7M2325136  [TAKALKAR MIHIR CHANDRASHEKHAR P
7M2325137  |TAMHANEKAR POOJA BHARAT P
7ZM2325138  |TEKALE PRASAD KUBER ~ :
— ZM2325139  |TELAWADE PRANAV VILAS ) |
~:7M2325140  |UPLENCHWAR VAISHNAVI ANIL D *
ZM2325141  |URKUDE RAUNAK NARENDRA 2
T ZM2325142__|VAIRAT PRATIKSHA PRAKASH p j
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A35145  [VANSHIV ATHARVA LAXKMAN P
7M2325144 __|[VARAK DIVYA ZILU i P . -
ZM2325145__ |VASAVE LAXMAN CHANDRASING 7
7M2325146___|VELEKAR RAHUL BALASAHEB P
7M2325147 _ |VITEKAR ADITI AVINASH A
7M2325143 _|WAGHCHAURE MAHESH NARAYAN E
ZM2325149 | WANKHADE DIVYANI PRAMOD P ) |
ZM2325150  |WANKHEDE AMAN P |
— ZM2325151 | YADAV SUKANTA SAMBHAII A
[ ZM2325152 _ |YADAV TANAYA TUSHAR P
;
)
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p
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? .
Notice

Subjeet Women's Day Celebration.

Poze Jailand Sradants,

Wil e eudedrating Wemen's Day o 12th Mareh 2024, 10 recognize and honer the
achidiunnen wand conmbdutions of woren arvund the werld.

o Dates 12th Mach 2004
o Thme 130w,
o Venue: Contorenes Roomy,

Lears cone together ta celebrare women's empowernment and their significant impact on seciety,

— Best regands,

E %/l
Director
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File No: Date: 15 /03 /2024.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

1. EVENT DETAILS.
Day and Date Tuesday 12 /03/2024.

Event Level Institute Level.
Event Category Guest Session.
Event type‘ Extra Curriculum,
“EventName International Women’s Day.

Event mode Offline. .
Venue Conference Room

"No. of Participants | Women Staff :35, Girls : 70

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Due to unavoidable circumstances we have celebrated women’s day on 12*
March instead of 8" March 2024, ZIMCA College celebrated International
Women’s Day; the celebration began with an interactive poster-making session.
Students created visually impactful posters that conveyed messages about
women's empowerment, followed by Guest Speaker Session Adv. Radhika
Hastak, a prominent advocate for women's rights, delivered an insightful talk on
the legal frameworks that safeguard women’s rights. She discussed key laws
related to domestic violence, workplace harassment, and reproductive rights,
emphasizing the importance of legal awareness among women there after Panel
Discussion Following Adv. Hastak's presentation, a panel discussion took place,
featuring staff members including Jaymala katkar, Pratiksha dongre, Director
Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale, Deepak shirke.

3. OUTCOMES:

1. Increased Awareness Students left the event with a deeper understanding
of the legal rights afforded to women

2. The poster-making activity fostered creativity while raising awareness
about significant issues surrounding women's empowerment.

3. The event facilitated meaningful conversations about gender equality and
women's rights within the ZIMCA College community, promoting a
culture of advocacy and support.
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interngtionsl |
,  Womoen's

e _‘_—l—_M[Q] GPS Map camera —
ZIMCA, Maharashtra, India

ZIMCA 43/46/22, Manaji Nagar, Narhe,
Lat 18.44941g°

Long 73.825042°
12/03/24 02:07 PM GMT +05:30

Pune, Maharashtra 411041, India

54 (8] 6PS Map Camera |
S5 i ZIMCA, Maharashtra, India
M ZIMCA 43/46/22, Manaji Nagar, Narhe, Pune, Maharashtra 411041, India
Lat 18.449418°
Long 73.825042°
12/03/24 02:08 PM GMT +05:30

Zimca Staff Giving Introducation of Guest
% W
Event Coordinator SS¥B Coordinator

irector

- v £
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ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-2024

EVENTNAME:  |A) oynens bay

ANSHE O (a5

pate: [2]3| 24

| Roll Number Student Name Attendance ]
ZM2325001  |ADSUL SHRADDHA SANDIP p |
ZM2325002  |ANDURE DNYANESHWAR SANJAY A _
ZM2325003  |AUSARE OMKAR REVANNATH p 5
ZM2325004  [BAGADE CHHAKULI GAUTAM p -
ZM2325005  |[BAMANE PRATHAMESH SUDHAKAR P |
ZM2325006  [BANDAL PRACHI SUNIL ? _
ZM2325007  |BANSODE TUSHAR SANTOSH A —
ZM2325008  [SAKSHI MAHENDRA BARGE P ]
ZM2325009  |BEDRE MANJUSHA BABURAO 4 E
ZM2325010  |VRUNDA SANTOSH BHAMBURE d |
ZM2325011 __|BHANDEKAR NISHANT KAILASH P !
ZM2325012  |BHONDE ABHAY RAMESH p
ZM2325013 BHOSALE UMESH RAJENDRA P
ZM2325004  |BIRHAMANE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA P
ZM2325015 BITALE PRATIKSHA DNYANDEV P
7ZM2325016  |BODKE VINAYAK RAJESH Jal
ZM2325017 BOMBALE AKASH SHAMKANT A |
7M2325018  |BURAD VISHAKHA ARVIND P
7M2325019  |MUKTA GORAKSHA CHASKAR P
7M2325020  |CHAUDHARI BHAVIN MADHAV P
ZM2325021  |CHAUDHARI GIRISH BHANUDAS P
7M2325022  |CHAVAN AMAR RAVINDRA P
7M2325023  |CHAVAN GOVINDA RAMLU P
7ZM2325024 _|CHAVAN NIKITA RAMESH p
7M2325025  |CHOUGULE RUTUJA SANTOSH A
TM2325026  |SAKSHI JAYWANT CHOUGULE D
ZM2325027 DABHADE SAGAR SURESH P
ZM2325028 DAS RINKU PRATAP f
ZM2325029 | DESHMANE SAMRUDDHI SUNIL P
7M2325030  [DESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI DINKARRAO p
ZM2325031 DESHMUKH TANVI SUDHIRRAQ p
ZM2325032  |DHAKNE ABHISHEK BHASKAR N
ZM2325033 DHAWARE PRUTHAVIRAJ POPAT p
7ZM2325034  |DHEBE DATTATRAY RAMA 9
7M2325035  |DHOMKAR SWARAJ SANGRAM )
ZM2325036  |DONODE KAJAL JAGDISH p
7ZM2325037 _ |PRANITA DALIT DUMANE A
ZM?2325038 GATKAR PRATIKSHA MOHAN P
7ZM2325039  |GAVADE DHIRAJ SUNIL p
7ZM2325040  |GAVALI GOURISHRADDHA BHARAT p
ZM2325041  |GAVALWAD ABHINANDAN MARIBA P
ZM2325042 NIKITA RAJENDRA GAWADE A N
ZM2325043  |GAWADE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY )
ZM2325044  |GHANGALE SHREYASH SHARAD 2

1
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ZM2325045  |VISHAL BHARAT GHODAKE g
ZM2325046  |SAKSHI SUHAS GHOLAP

ZM2325047  |GIRI VAIBHAVI DIPAK A

ZM2325048  |SAKSHI RAJESH GOLE P

ZM2325049  |GOPCHADE ROHIT GUNVANTRAO p

ZM2325050  |HONKALSE SAKSHI P

ZM2325051  |INGALE SANDESH SUNIL P

ZM2325052  |JADHAV ABHINAV ARVIND p

ZM2325053 JADHAV AJINKYA NAVNATH P

ZM2325054  |JADHAV GANESH ANANDRAYV P

ZM?2325055 JADHAYV SUNITA ANANDRAO Jas

ZM2325056 JAGTAP AKSHAY PRADIP %

ZM2325057  |KUNAL BHIMRAO JAGTAP P

ZM2325058  |JAMBHALE KEDAR DATTATRAYA p

ZM2325059  |ROHAN SANJAY JAMNIK P

ZM2325060  |JAWALKAR YASH ASHISH P )
ZM2325061 JIROLE POONAM BASAVARAJ p '
ZM2325062  [JOSHI VYANKATESH MADANKUMAR p Sy
ZM2325063  |[KADAM MAYUR ANKUSH A g
ZM2325064  |[KALASKAR MRUNAL PRAMOD p

ZM2325065  |KAMBLE MAHESH MACHINDRA D

ZM2325066 KAMBLE NAMRATA LAXMAN p

ZM2325067  |KAMBLE SOMESH DIPAK p

ZM2325068  |KAPSE RUTUJA VITTHAL P

ZM2325069  |KARANDE TEJAS BALU P

ZM2325070  |[KARMALE SAKSHI SANDIP p

ZM2325071  |KAWALE ADITYA DEEPAK A

ZM2325072  |KHADE PRAGATI VITTAL D

ZM2325073  |KHAN ABDUL REHMAN SAJID p

7ZM2325074  |[KHARADE SHRIRAM LAXMAN p

ZM2325075  |KHATPE ATHARVA KAILAS )

ZM2325076  |KHATPE OMKAR SUNIL P =
ZM2325077 = |KHOPADE PRIYANKA VITTHAL P -
ZM2325078  |[KOHAD PRANJALI HARIHARSWAMI A

ZM2325079  |KOLI SAYALI VILAS p

ZM2325080  |KSHIRSAGAR SHRAVANI MOHIT 3

ZM2325081  [KULAWADE DIVYA PRASHANT P

ZM2325082  |[KUMBHARKAR BHAKTHI MAHADEY D

ZM2325083  |LADKAT SHIVANJALI RAJENDRA p

ZM2325084  |MEHETRE YASHSHRI ANIL p

ZM2325085  [MEMANE ANKITA UTTAM A

ZM2325086  |MOHITE ABHISHEK SATISH 0

ZM2325087  |MOHITE SHIVANI BABASAHED )

ZM2325088  |MORE SAKSHI BALKRISHNA 0

ZM2325089  |MORE TEJAS SANJAY b

ZM2325090  |MUJUMALE TUSHAR GOVIND P : N
ZM2325091  [MULANI ROJIN RAHIM p / N
ZM2325052  |MULANI WAJID RAHIM p (= i
ZM2325093  INAGARGOJE ASHOK ARJUN p 1o /

2

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Ve

[{Z}]) ZEAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER {§2;

=
21gA

ZEAL LDUCATION SOCIETY'S

APPLICATION (ZIMCA)
NARHE |FUNE | TND1A

PUN CODE: IMMP015570

DTE CODE: MB6195

AISHE CODE: C-50909

ZM2325094 _ [NAGLE NIKITA BHAGVAN P

ZM2325095  [NAIK SAMRUDHI SANTOSH A

ZM2325096  [NALAWADE PRASHANT DAJIBA p

ZM2325097  INANAWARE AKSHADA SHAM P

ZM2325098 _ [NAVASARE AKANKSHA NETAII p___
ZM2325099  |NAVGHARE AMOL SURESH A

ZM2325100  |NIGADE SHWETA P

ZM2325101  |NIKAM ATHARVA RAJENDRA p

7ZM2325102  |PAKHARE KETAN GANESH P —
ZM2325103  |PATIL AJAY RAMESH A -
ZM2325104  [PATIL CHETAN RAJENDRA P

7ZM2325105  |PATIL PRAFULLA SADASHIV P

7ZM2325106  |PATIL PRAJWAL DATTATRAY p

7ZM2325107  |PATIL SAKSHI DNAYANESHWAR p

7M2325108  |PATIL SAMADHAN NARAYAN p

7M2325109  |PATIL SATYAJIT ANKUSH A

7ZM2325110  |PATIL VEDANT KISHOR P

ZM2325111 PAWAR ARPITA AVINASH P

7M2325112  |PAWAR SANKET KISAN R

7M2395113  |[PAWAR SHIVAJI ASHOK p

7M2325114  |[PAWAR SUPRIYA BAPURAV P .
7M2325115  |PAYGUDE SRUSHTI AABA p

7M2325116 _ |PAYGUDE TEJAS SACHIN D

7M2325117 __ |PISAL ANKITA ANKUSH [4

7M2325118 _ |PURI BALAJI PRABHAKAR p

M2325119 |RAMTEKE ANKITA RAVIPRAKASH P

ZM2325120  |RANGREJ DARSHAN DINESH P N
7M2325121  |RAUT SARIKA SHANKAR p

7M2325122 _|REVALE SAURABH CHANDRAKANT P

7M2325123 _ |SARADAGI AISHWARYA SIDDHAPPA A

7M2325124  |SARAF SUMITRA DEEPAK A

7M2325125 _ |SARKALE SHUBHAM VUAY p

7M2325126  |SASTUR ONKAR PRADEEP p

7M2325127 |SHARIF MANSURI NAAZNIN D

7M2325128  |SHELKE ABHISHEK ANIL p

7M2325129  |SHIRAL PRATHAMESH VINOD p

7M2325130  |SONAWANE AKSHAY DIPAK 3

7M2325131  |SONAWANE SAKSHI PRASHANT P

7M2325132  |SUKALKAR DIPIKA KAILAS p

7M2325133  |SULBHEWAR RASHI RAJU p

7M2325134  |SURYAWANSHI KIRAN SATISH P

7M2325135  |SURYAWANSHI SHRADDHA SHIVAIJI p

7M2325136  [TAKALKAR MIHIR CHANDRASHEKHAR A

7M2325137  |TAMHANEKAR POOJA BHARAT p

7ZM2325138  |TEKALE PRASAD KUBER p

7ZM2325139  |TELAWADE PRANAV VILAS 4

7M2325140  |UPLENCHWAR VAISHNAVI ANIL %

ZM2325141 URKUDE RAUNAK NARENDRA A

7ZM2325142  |VAIRAT PRATIKSHA PRAKASH P
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G514 [VANSHIV ATHARVA LAXMAN —'_,,_’2/
| IM2325144 VARAK DIVYA ZILU A
| ZM2325145 VASAVE LAXMAN CHANDRASING P
[ ZM2325146 VELEKAR RAHUL BALASAHEB P
[ zm2325147_|VITEKAR ADITIAVINASH 9
| ZM2325148 WAGHCHAURE MAHESH NARAYAN :jj
[ ZM2325149 WANKHADE DIV YANI PRAMOD :

ZM2325150 _|WANKHEDE AMAN - A
— ZM2325151 _ |[YADAV SUKANTA SAMBHAIL )
[ V2325152 [YADAVTANAYA TUSHAR : A
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PUN CODI: IMNMPOISSTO

Date: 21/11/2023.

Notice

Subject: Dussehra Celebration

All students and staff members are invited to celebrate the festival of Dussehra on 23/11/2023.
The event will be held at ZGMI Campus and will include various cultural performances, a
traditional Dussehra puja, and other fun-filled activities.

The celebration will highlight the spirit of victory over evil, with a special focus on the values of
courage, unity, and triumph.

« Date: 23/11/2023.

+ Time: 3-PM.

» Venue: ZGMI Campus.

Let’s embrace and celebrate our culture by participating in this event.

Best regards,

’/_ -"\ ﬁ‘\\\
ol ppman |3 5'0%-‘-
. , A ,/ Director
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NARHI | PUNE | INDIA
PUN CODI: IMMPO1SST70 DTH CODE; MB619S AISHE CODE: C=30%09

Date: 15/11/2023.
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

1. EVENT DETAILS
Day and Date Monday 23 /10 /2023,
Event Level Institute Level.

Event Category “Cultural and Religious

Event type Festival Celebration.

EventName Dushera

Event mode Offline.
Venue Class Rooms.
No. of Participants | 150

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

ZIMCA Celebrated Dushera on 23/10/2023, The event began with a welcoming
speech by the Principal, followed by a brief introduction to the significance of
Dashera, explaining its cultural and spirituai importance. The audience
consisted of students, staff, and faculty members. Prof. Navin Kumar, Prof,
Jaymala katkar, Pratiksha dongre, Director Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale,
Deepak shirke. Jed the ceremonial puja, students and staff gathered offer prayers
to goddess durga and lord rama in respective classes and also college
machinery was offered prayers .the rituals included chanting, offering prayers to
machines, books in class rooms , distributing prasad to all attendees.

. OUTCOMES :

. The celebration provided an excellent opportunity for students to learn about
the significance of Dashera.

. IT fostered sense of unity among among staff and students.

. The college campus was transformed into a festive space with traditional
decorations, rangoli, and idols of Lord Rama and Goddess Durga, creating
an inviting and joyous atmosphere for students, staff, and visitors.
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i 4 \;Vllllb 4
v Pune, ug . India
Survay, 39, Dhayari Narhe Rd, Narhe,
India
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_?:_-1/10/23 03:59 pPMm
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Dusshers Pooja Done by Prof. Navin Kumar

(BT

7
Event Coordinator SSA oordinator ’Y'D(igrgct;r
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ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-2024

EVENT NAME :

Roll Number
ZM2325001
ZM2325002
ZM2325003
ZM2325004
ZM2325005
ZM2325006
ZM2325007
ZM2325008
ZM2325009
ZM2325010
ZM2325011
ZM2325012
ZM2325013
ZM2325014
ZM2325015
ZM2325016
ZM2325017
ZM2325018
ZM2325019
ZM2325020
ZM2325021
ZM2325022
ZM2325023
ZM2325024
ZM2325025
ZM2325026
ZM2325027
ZM2325028
ZM?2325029

ZM2325030
ZM2325031
ZM2325032
ZM2325033
ZM2325034
ZM2325035
ZM2325036
ZM2325037
ZM2325038
ZM2325039
ZM2325040
ZM2325041

ZM2325042
ZM2325043
ZM2325044

Student Name
ADSUL SHRADDHA SANDIP
ANDURE DNYANESHWAR SANJAY
AUSARE OMKAR REVANNATH
BAGADE CHHAKULI GAUTAM
BAMANE PRATHAMESH SUDHAKAR
BANDAL PRACHI SUNIL

BANSODE TUSHAR SANTOSH
SAKSHI MAHENDRA BARGE

BEDRE MANJUSHA BABURAO
VRUNDA SANTOSH BHAMBURE
BHANDEKAR NISHANT KAILASH
BHONDE ABHAY RAMESH
BHOSALE UMESH RAJENDRA
BIRHAMANE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA
BITALE PRATIKSHA DNYANDEV
BODKE VINAYAK RAJESH )
BOMBALE AKASH SHAMKANT
BURAD VISHAKHA ARVIND
MUKTA GORAKSHA CHASKAR
CHAUDHARI BHAVIN MADHAV
CHAUDHARI GIRISH BHANUDAS
CHAVAN AMAR RAVINDRA
CHAVAN GOVINDA RAMLU
CHAVAN NIKITA RAMESH

'CHOUGULE RUTUJA SANTOSH'
SAKSHI JAYWANT CHOUGULE
'DABHADE SAGAR SURESH

DAS RINKU PRATAP

'DESHMANE SAMRUDDHI SUNIL ‘
DESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI DINKARRAO

DESHMUKH TANVI SUDHIRRAO

'DHAKNE ABHISHEK BHASKAR
DHAWARE PRUTHAVIRAJ POPAT

DHEBE DATTATRAY RAMA

DHOMKAR SWARAJ SANGRAM

DONODE KAJAL JAGDISH
PRANITA DALIT DUMANE

GATKAR PRATIKSHA MOHAN
GAVADEDHIRAJSUNIL
GAVALI GOURISHRADDHA BHARAT
GAVALWAD ABHINANDAN MARIBA
NIKITA RAJENDRA GAWADE

‘GAWADE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY
GHANGALE SHREYASH SHARAD

Attendance

A

|

B SR |
P."ﬁ ~ O™

©a: Do : 53O, : : . ‘
Sl R Rt s b PPoooom OO o0 2™
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ZM2325045  VISHAL BHARAT GHODAKE . A
ZM2325046  SAKSHI SUHAS GHOLAP P
ZM2325047  GIRI VAIBHAVI DIPAK P
ZM2325048  SAKSHIRAJESH GOLE 4
ZM2325049  GOPCHADE ROHIT GUNVANTRAO p
ZM2325050  HONKALSE SAKSHI | £
ZM2325051  INGALE SANDESH SUNIL A
ZM2325052  JADHAV ABHINAV ARVIND P
ZM2325053  JADHAV AJINKYA NAVNATH P
ZM2325054  JADHAV GANESH ANANDRAV 14
ZM2325055  JADHAV SUNITA ANANDRAO 4
ZM2325056  JAGTAP AKSHAY PRADIP P
ZM2325057  KUNAL BHIMRAO JAGTAP A
7M2325058  JAMBHALE KEDAR DATTATRAYA p
7ZM2325059  ROHAN SANJAY JAMNIK P
7M2325060  JAWALKAR YASH ASHISH 4
7ZM2325061  JIROLE POONAM BASAVARAJ P
IM2325062  JOSHI VYANKATESH MADANKUMAR P
7M2325063  KADAM MAYUR ANKUSH .
7M2325064  KALASKAR MRUNAL PRAMOD P
7M2325065  KAMBLE MAHESH MACHINDRA . A
7M2325066  KAMBLE NAMRATA LAXMAN P
ZM2325067 ~ KAMBLE SOMESH DIPAK P
7M2325068  KAPSE RUTUJA VITTHAL P
7M2325069  KARANDE TEJAS BALU P
7M2325070  KARMALE SAKSHI SANDIP P
7M2325071  KAWALE ADITYA DEEPAK P
7M2325072  KHADE PRAGATIVITTAL P
7M2325073  KHAN ABDUL REHMAN SAJID A
7M2325074  KHARADE SHRIRAM LAXMAN 0
7M2325075  KHATPE ATHARVA KAILAS 4
7M2325076  KHATPE OMKAR SUNIL P
7M2325077  KHOPADE PRIYANKA VITTHAL P
7M2325078  KOHAD PRANJALI HARIHARSWAMI P
7M2325079  KOLI SAYALI VILAS P
7M2325080  KSHIRSAGAR SHRAVANI MOHIT A
7M232508]  KULAWADE DIVYA PRASHANT P
7M2325082  KUMBHARKAR BHAKTHI MAHADEV r
ZM2325083  LADKAT SHIVANJALI RAJENDRA P
7M2325084  MEHETRE YASHSHRI ANIL P
ZM2325085 MEMANE ANKITA UTTAM P
ZM2325086  MOHITE ABHISHEK SATISH P
7M2325087  MOHITE SHIVANI BABASAHEB )
© ZM2325088  MORE SAKSHI BALKRISHNA L P
ZM2325089  MORE TEJAS SANJAY P
ZM2325090  MUJUMALE TUSHAR GOVIND P
ZM2325091 __ MULANI ROJIN RAHIM P
"ZM2325092  MULANI WAJID RAHIM P
- ZM2325093  NAGARGOIJE ASHOK ARJUN A

2
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Date: 16 /02/2024.

Notice

Subject: Shiv Jayanti Celebration — 19th February 2024

Dear Staff and Students,

We invite you to celebrate Shiv Jayanti on 19th February 2024, to mark the birth anniversary
of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj, the legendary warrior and founder of the Maratha Empire.

+ Date: 19th February 2024

« Time: 9 AM
« Venue: ZGMI Campus.

Let’s come together to honor his contributions and inspire future generations with his bravery
and leadership.

Best regards,

(457

SSAE Co-Ordinator Director
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File No: Date: 25/ 02 /2024.
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

1. EVENT DETAILS.
Day and Date 19/02/2024.

Event Level Institute Level

Event Category Commemorative

Event type Extra Curriculum.

EventName Shiv Jayanti Celebration.

Event mode gfﬂjne.
' Venue ‘Conference Room

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: On 19/02/2024, ZIMCA celebrated Shiv
Jayanti with great enthusiasm and fervor. The event was marked by various
cultural activities and decorations, of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj. The
celebration was graced by esteemed faculties including Jaymala katkar,
Pratiksha dongre, Director Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale, Deepak
shirke.Madhavi Shamkuwar, Kirti Samrit, Director B.J. Mohite, ZGMI Head
Pandurang Patil, Their presence added a significant academic and
administrative dimension to the event.Cultural performances formed the
centerpiece of the celebrations. Students presented traditional dances, these
performances captivated the audience and brought forth the essence of Shiv
Jayanti. A vibrant Rangoli competition added colors to the event. Students
showcased their creativity and artistic skills by creating intricate Rangoli
designs depicting scenes from Shivaji Maharaj's life, but also promoted
traditional art forms. Killa (Fort) Making from Mud: One of the highlights of
the event was the construction of a miniature fort (Killa) using mud.

3. OUTCOMES :

1. The primary objective of the Shiv Jayanti celebration was to promote the
rich cultural heritage of Maharashtra.

2. Students were happy while performing traditional dances and Rangoli art,
students were immersed in Maharashtra's cultural traditions.

3. The Rangoli competition and other cultural activities aimed to enhance
students' skills in art and creativity. o
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i Pune Hrmg. India
. ;ﬂ;rlvnr, 39, Ohayari Narhe Rd, Narheo, Puno, Maharashtra 411041,
ndla
< _: Lat 1B.aag7rag® Lung 73.82628°
] 1‘)/0?/"4 02:45 Pp GMT +06:30

Smﬂ‘ Group Photo

&~
Event Coordinator SSAB"Coordinator giég;r

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner



rd I ZEAL LDUCATION SOCIETY"
; ) ZEAL INSTITUTE OF et
@M‘E IT UT{,PO'[ MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER
‘:E:E" £ ‘.: LICf\TIO.\' (ZINMICA)
HEA TG EIRaTe T NARHE | PUNE | INDIA
D 570 DTE COD: MB6109% AISHE CODEF: (5002

—

ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-2024

4 EVENTNAME: Wi\ T s\l DATE: | § ( 02| 24

Roll Number Student Name ance —
ZM2325001 _ |ADSUL SHRADDHA SANDIP Atrt’end R
ZM2325002  |[ANDURE DNYANESHWAR SANJAY A

ZM2325003  |AUSARE OMKAR REVANNATH P

7ZM2325004 |[BAGADE CHHAKULI GAUTAM i S
ZM2325005  |BAMANE PRATHAMESH SUDHAKAR S S
ZM2325006  |BANDAL PRACHI SUNIL P
7ZM2325007  |BANSODE TUSHAR SANTOSH 4

7M2325008  |SAKSHI MAHENDRA BARGE _Pr
7ZM2325009  |BEDRE MANJUSHA BABURAO S S
7M2325010 . |[VRUNDA SANTOSH BHAMBURE A

G ZM?2325011 BHANDEKAR NISHANT KAILASH [ A,

ZM2325012 BHONDE ABHAY RAMESH [

7M?2325013 BHOSALE UMESH RAJENDRA I S

7M2325014  |BIRHAMANE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA [ S

ZM2325015 . |BITALE PRATIKSHA DNYANDEV P

ZM2325016 BODKE VINAYAK RAJESH A
ZM?2325017 BOMBALE AKASH SHAMKANT P
ZM2325018 BURAD VISHAKHA ARVIND P
7M2325019  |MUKTA GORAKSHA CHASKAR P
ZM2325020 CHAUDHARI BHAVIN MADHAV P
ZM?2325021 CHAUDHARI GIRISH BHANUDAS N
7M2325022  |CHAVAN AMAR RAVINDRA P
7ZM2325023 CHAVAN GOVINDA RAMLU P
7M2325024  |CHAVAN NIKITA RAMESH P
ZM2325025 CHOUGULE RUTUJA SANTOSH P
" 7M2325026  |SAKSHIJAYWANT CHOUGULE A
(& 7M2325027 _ |DABHADE SAGAR SURESH p
7M2325028 _ |DAS RINKU PRATAP p

ZM?2325029 DESHMANE SAMRUDDHI SUNIL p
7M2325030 _ |[DESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI DINKARRAO p
7M2325031 | DESHMUKH TANVI SUDHIRRAO A
p

P

p

P

A

P

P

P

P

A

|4

4

P

-3 |

7M2325032 _|DHAKNE ABHISHEK BHASKAR
ZM2325033 DHAWARE PRUTHAVIRAJ POPAT
7M2325034  |DHEBE DATTATRAY RAMA
7M2325035  |DHOMKAR SWARAJ SANGRAM
ZM2325036 DONODE KAJAL JAGDISH

7M2325037 _ |PRANITA DALIT DUMANE
ZM2325038 GATKAR PRATIKSHA MOHAN-
7M2325039 _ |GAVADE DHIRAJ SUNIL

7M2325040  |GAVALI GOURISHRADDHA BHARAT
7M2325041  |GAVALWAD ABHINANDAN MARIBA
ZM?2325042 NIKITA RAJENDRA GAWADE
7M2325043  |GAWADE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY |
7M2325044  |GHANGALE SHREYASH SHARAD /|-,

o f \-. '.‘
1 (“{ PURE-41. |3
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[ ZM2325045  |VISHAL BHARAT GHODAKE (i |
ZM2325046 [SAKSHI SUFAS GHOLAD P J
ZM2325047  [GIRI VAIBHAVI DIPAK A |
ZM2325048  [SAKSHI RAJESH GOLE P |
ZM2325049  |GOPCHADE ROHIT GUNVANTRAG P
ZM2325050  |HONKALSE SAKSHI P =L
ZM2325051  |INGALE SANDESH SUNIL P
ZM2325052  [JADHAV ABHINAV ARVIND p
ZM2325053 | JADHAV AJINKYA NAVNATH 4
ZM2325054 _ |JADHAV GANESH ANANDRAYV p
ZM2325055 |JADHAV SUNITA ANANDRAOQ A
ZM2325056  [JAGTAP AKSHAY PRADIP p
ZM2325057  |[KUNAL BHIMRAO JAGTAP P
ZM2325058  |JAMBHALE KEDAR DATTATRAYA P
ZM2325059  [ROHAN SANJAY JAMNIK D .
ZM2325060 _ |JAWALKAR YASH ASHISH P J
ZM2325061 JIROLE POONAM BASAVARAJ P
ZM2325062  |JOSHI VYANKATESH MADANKUMAR A
ZM2325063  |KADAM MAYUR ANKUSH p
ZM2325064 _ |KALASKAR MRUNAL PRAMOD P
ZM2325065  |KAMBLE MAHESH MACHINDRA P
ZM2325066  [KAMBLE NAMRATA LAXMAN P
ZM2325067  |KAMBLE SOMESH DIPAK p
ZM2325068  |KAPSE RUTUJA VITTHAL P
ZM2325069  |KARANDE TEJAS BALU P
ZM2325070  [KARMALE SAKSHI SANDIP A
ZM2325071  [KAWALE ADITYA DEEPAK 0
ZM2325072 _ |KHADE PRAGATI VITTAL P
ZM2325073 _ |KHAN ABDUL REHMAN SATID p ]
ZM2325074 _ |KHARADE SHRIRAM LAXMAN P
ZM2325075  |KHATPE ATHARVA KAILAS 7 .
ZM2325076  |[KHATPE OMKAR SUNIL A 3
ZM2325077 __|KHOPADE PRIYANKA VITTHAL P
ZM2325078  |KOHAD PRANJALI HARTHARSWAMI p
ZM2325079 ~ |KOLI SAYALI VILAS P
ZM2325080  [KSHIRSAGAR SHRAVANI MOHIT p
ZM2325081  |KULAWADE DIVYA PRASHANT P
ZM2325082 | KUMBHARKAR BHAKTHI MAHADEV P
ZM2325083  |LADKAT SHIVANJALI RAJENDRA A
ZM2325084  [MEHETRE YASHSHRI ANIL p
ZM2325085  |[MEMANE ANKITA UTTAM b
ZM2325086  [MOHITE ABHISHEK SATISIT P
ZM2325087  |MOHITE SHIVANI BABASAHER )

ZM2325088  |MORE SAKSHI BALKRISHNA A

ZM2325089 MORE TEJAS SANJAY P

ZM2325090  [MUJUMALE TUSHAR GOVIND P

ZM2325091  |MULANI ROJIN RAHIM % I\
ZM2325092  IMULANI WAJID RAHIM P ‘
ZM2325093  [NAGARGOJE ASHOK ARTUN P
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ZM2325094  INAGLE NIKITA BHAGVAN P
’ ZM2325095  INAIK SAMRUDHI SANTOSH P
ZM2325096  INALAWADE PRASHANT DAJIBA y
ZM2325097  INANAWARE AKSHADA SHAM P
ZM2325098  INAVASARE AKANKSHA NETAJI p
ZM2325099' INAVGHARE AMOL SURESH A
ZM2325100'  |NIGADE SHWETA P
ZM2325101"  |NIKAM ATHARVA RAJENDRA p
ZM2325102  |PAKHARE KETAN GANESH P
ZM2325103  |PATIL AJAY RAMESH 4
ZM2325104  |PATIL CHETAN RAJENDRA p
ZM2325105  |PATIL PRAFULLA SADASHIV P
ZM2325106  |PATIL PRAJWAL DATTATRAY P
ZM2325107  |PATIL SAKSHI DNAYANESHWAR p
ZM2325108  |PATIL SAMADHAN NARAYAN P
ZM2325109  |PATIL SATYAIJIT ANKUSH A
ZM2325110  [PATIL VEDANT KISHOR ¢
ZM2325111  |PAWAR ARPITA AVINASH P
ZM2325112  |[PAWAR SANKET KISAN p
ZM2325113  [PAWAR SHIVAJI ASHOK p
ZM2325114  [PAWAR SUPRIYA BAPURAV P
ZM2325115  [PAYGUDE SRUSHTI AABA A
_ ZM2325116  |[PAYGUDE TEJAS SACHIN P
~ ZM2325117  |PISAL ANKITA ANKUSH p
ZM2325118  [PURI BALAJI PRABHAKAR p
ZM2325119  |RAMTEKE ANKITA RAVIPRAKASH p
ZM2325120  |[RANGREJ DARSHAN DINESH P
ZM2325121  [RAUT SARIKA SHANKAR P
ZM2325122  |REVALE SAURABH CHANDRAKANT A
ZM2325123  |SARADAGI AISHWARYA SIDDHAPPA ¢
ZM2325124  [SARAF SUMITRA DEEPAK P
ZM2325125  [SARKALE SHUBHAM VIJAY P
ZM2325126  [SASTUR ONKAR PRADEEP p
ZM2325127  |SHARIF MANSURI NAAZNIN p
ZM2325128  [SHELKE ABHISHEK ANIL A
ZM2325129  [SHIRAL PRATHAMESH VINOD P
ZM2325130  [SONAWANE AKSHAY DIPAK N3
ZM2325131  |[SONAWANE SAKSHI PRASHANT P
ZM2325132  [SUKALKAR DIPIKA KAILAS p
ZM2325133  |[SULBHEWAR RASHIRAJU P
ZM2325134  [SURYAWANSHI KIRAN SATISH . A
ZM2325135  |SURYAWANSHI SHRADDHA SHIVAJI P
ZM2325136  TAKALKAR MIHIR CHANDRASHEKHAR P
ZM2325137  |[TAMHANEKAR POOJA BHARAT P
ZM2325138  |TEKALE PRASAD KUBER r
ZM2325139  [TELAWADE PRANAV VILAS A
ZM2325140  |[UPLENCHWAR VAJSHNAVI ANIL B e 3
ZM2325141 ~ |[URKUDE RAUNAK NARENDRA Vs P
ZM2325142  |VAIRAT PRATIKSHA PRAKASH 1/ Ly

Ot B A

3 A

-4

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



ZEAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'$

APPLICATION (ZIMCA)
NARHE | PUNE | INDIA

=)

.. PUN CODE: IMMP015570

DTE CODE: MB6195

AISHE CODE: C-50909

ZM2325143  |VANSHIV ATHARVA LAXMAN ()
ZM2325144 [VARAK DIVYA ZILU i p
ZM2325145  |VASAVE LAXMAN CHANDRASING P
ZM2325146  |VELEKAR RAHUL BALASAHEB A
ZM2325147 _|VITEKAR ADITI AVINASH P
ZM2325148  |WAGHCHAURE MAHESH NARAYAN P
ZM2325149  |WANKHADE DIVYANI PRAMOD P
ZM2325150  |WANKHEDE AMAN P
ZM2325151  |YADAV SUKANTA SAMBHAII ] A
7M2325152  |YADAV TANAYA TUSHAR P
/. \ ®
4
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Date: 15/ 04 / 2024.

Notice

Subject: Traditional Day Celebration

Dear Staff and Students,

We are excited to announce the Traditional Day celebration on 18/04/2024, This day will be

dedicated to showcasing our rich cultural heritage by wearing traditional attire and celebrating
customs.

e Date: 18/04/2024.
e Time: 10 am.
» Venue: ZGMI Campus.

Let’s embrace and celebrate our culture by participating in this event.

Best regards,

FoeF

Director

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



1. EVENT DETAILS:
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el LN CODIL IMMPO1 5370 IXIT CODE: MII6193 AISHE COIL C=30209 |
File No: Date: 20/ 04 /20624,

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Day and Date 18/04/2024.
Event Level Institute Level,
Event Category Traditional,

Livent type Extra Curriculum.,
Event Name Traditional Day.
Event mode Offline,

Venue CSMA.

No. of Participants 150

3. OUTCOMES:

values,

shared heritage.

2, EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
The Traditional Day Celebration at ZIMCA College was held with great
enthusiasm, highlighting tke rich cultural diversity of the students and staff, faculty
and Student Interaction: The faculty members, including Jaymala katkar, Pratiksha
dongre, Director Vikrant Nangre, Shriram Ugale, Deepak Shirke. HMP Prof
Pandurang Patil, interacted with the students, encouraging participation and
making the event more engaging. event celebrated various regional and traditional
attire, where students wore outfits representing differeat cultural backgrounds,
including Punjabi, Konkani, Maharashtrian sarecs, and more, The occasion was
made even more special by students dressing up as iconic historical figures, such

as Kasturba Gandhi, Shivaji Maharaj, and Jotiba Phule.

1, Attendecs gain a deeper understanding of cultural traditions, history, and
2, Strengthens community bonds by bringing people together to celcbrate

3. Educational programs or performances allow people to learn about the
history and significance of various traditions.
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ZM2325094  NAGLE NIKITA BHAGVAN A
ZM2325095 NAIK SAMRUDHI SANTOSH P
ZM2325096 ~ NALAWADE PRASHANT DAJIBA P
ZM2325097  NANAWARE AKSHADA SHAM P
ZM2325098  'NAVASARE AKANKSHA NETAIJI P
ZM2325099  NAVGHARE AMOL SURESH A
ZM2325100  INIGADE SHWETA P
ZM2325101  'NIKAM ATHARVA RAJENDRA P
ZM2325102  'PAKHARE KETAN GANESH P
ZM2325103  PATIL AJAY RAMESH P
ZM2325104  PATIL CHETAN RAJENDRA A
ZM2325105  PATIL PRAFULLA SADASHIV P
ZM2325106  PATIL PRAJWAL DATTATRAY X
ZM2325107  PATIL SAKSHI DNAYANESHWAR P
ZM2325108  PATIL SAMADHAN NARAYAN P
ZM2325109  PATIL SATYAJIT ANKUSH AL
ZM2325110  PATIL VEDANT KISHOR i .
7M2325111  PAWAR ARPITA AVINASH P
ZM2325112  PAWAR SANKETKISAN P
7ZM2325113  PAWAR SHIVAII ASHOK A
7ZM2325114  IPAWAR SUPRIYA BAPURAV p
7M2325115  PAYGUDE SRUSHTI AABA P
7M2325116  PAYGUDE TEJAS SACHIN -
7M2325117  PISAL ANKITA ANKUSH A
ZM2325118  PURIBALAJIPRABHAKAR P
ZM2325119  RAMTEKE ANKITA RAVIPRAKASH P
ZM2325120  RANGREJ DARSHAN DINESH P
7M2325121  RAUT SARIKA SHANKAR AP
7M2325122  REVALE SAURABH CHANDRAKANT I
7M2325123  SARADAGI AISHWARYA SIDDHAPPA A
ZM2325124  SARAF SUMITRA DEEPAK P
7M2325125  SARKALE SHUBHAM VIJAY P
7M2325126  'SASTUR ONKAR PRADEEP P
ZM2325127  SHARIF MANSURI NAAZNIN P
7M2325128  |SHELKE ABHISHEK ANIL P
7M2325129  SHIRAL PRATHAMESH VINOD P
ZM2325130  SONAWANE AKSHAY DIPAK A
ZM2325131  SONAWANE SAKSHI PRASHANT P
7ZM2325132  SUKALKAR DIPIKA KAILAS el
ZM2325133  SULBHEWAR RASHIRAJU P
7ZM2325134 'SURYAWANSHI KIRAN SATISH' P
ZM2325135 ' SURYAWANSHI SHRADDHA SHIVAII P
ZM2325136  TAKALKAR MIHIR CHANDRASHEKHAR P
ZM2325137  TAMHANEKAR POOJA BHARAT P
= | ZM2325138  TEKALEPRASAD KUBER p

SN ZM2325139  TELAWADE PRANAV VILAS P

o ZM2325140  UPLENCHWAR VAISHNAVI ANIL | P

K g4 ) ) ZM2325141  'URKUDE RAUNAK NARENDRA A

N —// / ZM2325142 ' VAIRAT PRATIKSHA PRAKASH p
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Date: 25/03/2024.
.
Notice

Subject: Shiv Shrushti Celebration.

Dear Staff and Students,

We will be celebrating Shiv Shrushti on 28/03/2024, a day dedicated to rememberin g the legacy
and achievements of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj,

« Date: 28/03/2024
e Time:10to 11 am
s Venue: ZIMCA Entrance.

Pleasc join us in paying tribute to one of India’s greatest historical figures,

Best regards, _,

SSAMOI i Director

for R

. I R T
( \ CEme :' }
\\ Y

N - ;} .
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File No: Date: 8/4/2023.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024
1. EVENT DETAILS

Day and Date | 28/3/2024 Thursday,

Event Level Institute Level,

Event Category Guest Session,

Event type Extra Curriculum.,
Event Name - Shiv Shrusti.

Event mode - Offline. '
Venue Conference Room
No. of Participants Women Staff: 50

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The celebration of Shiv Shrusti at ZIMCA College took place on 28/3/2024, in the presence
of esteemed guests and participants. The event commenced with the worshipping of the idol
of Sambhaji Raje, a significant historical figure revered for his valor and contributions.
Students and faculty members gathered to participate in the traditional arti and rituals,
symbolizing respect and homage to the legacy of Shiv Shrusti. The event was graced by
notable personalities including ZGMI Head Pandurang Patil, Director Prof, Vikrant Nangre,
Jaymala katkar, Pratiksha dongre, Director Vikrant nangre, Shriram ugale, Deepak shirke.

3. OUTCOMES:

. Cultural Awareness: The event enhanced awareness among students about the
historical and cultural significance of Shiv Shrusti and Sambhaji Raje.

- Spiritual Upliftment: Regular organization of arti helps to preserve the cultural
heritage,

- Community Building: To strengthen the bond within the college community through
collective participation in cultural and spiritual activities.
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Students Preforming Aarti to Chatrapati Sambhaji Maharaj
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ZGMI Head Pandurang Patil, Director Prof, Vikrant Nangre Shares their Valuable thoughts about Sambhaji
Maharaj
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E Event Coordinator SSAB Coordinator Director / NS\
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ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-2024
EVENTNAME: SN 8\\n-u gk
DATE: 23]3)24
Roll —
7;/121\[3;2101)“ _ Student Name - Attendance !
J 01 _ |ADSUL SHRADDHA SANDIP e |

ZM2325002 _ |ANDURE DNYANESHWAR SANJAY
ZM2325003 . |AUSARE OMKAR REVANNATH
ZM2325004  |BAGADE CHHAKULI GAUTAM
ZM2325005 _ |BAMANE PRATHAMESH SUDHAKAR
ZM2325006  |BANDAL PRACHI SUNIL :
ZM2325007 . |BANSODE TUSHAR SANTOSH
ZM2325008  |SAKSHI MAHENDRA BARGE
ZM2325009  |BEDRE MANJUSHA BABURAO
ZM2325010  |[VRUNDA SANTOSH BHAMBURE

® ZM2325011 . |BHANDEKAR NISHANT KAILASH
ZM2325012___|BHONDE ABHAY RAMESH
ZM2325013___|BHOSALE UMESH RAJENDRA
‘ 7M2325014 __|BIRHAMANE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA
ZM2325015 . |BITALE PRATIKSHA DNYANDEV

7M2325016  |BODKE VINAYAK RAJESH
7M2325017  |BOMBALE AKASH SHAMKANT
ZM?2325018 BURAD VISHAKHA ARVIND
7M2325019 - |MUKTA GORAKSHA CHASKAR
ZM?2325020 CHAUDHARI BHAVIN MADHAV
7ZM2325021  |CHAUDHARI GIRISH BHANUDAS
7M2325022  |CHAVAN AMAR RAVINDRA
7M2325023 CHAVAN GOVINDA RAMLU
ZM?2325024 CHAVAN NIKITA RAMESH
ZM?2325025 CHOUGULE RUTUJA SANTOSH
7M2325026  |SAKSHIJAYWANT CHOUGULE

| “7ZM2325027 _ |DABHADE SAGAR SURESH
il 7M2325028 _ |DAS RINKU PRATAP
) 7M2325029 ___|DESHMANE SAMRUDDHI SUNIL

ZM2325030 DESHMUKH SAMRUDDHI DINKARRAO
7M2325031 . |DESHMUKH TANVI SUDHIRRAO
ZM2325032 DHAKNE ABHISHEK BHASKAR
ZM2325033 DHAWARE PRUTHAVIRAJ POPAT
7M2325034 _ |DHEBE DATTATRAY RAMA

ZM2325035 DHOMKAR SWARAJ SANGRAM
ZM2325036 DONODE KAJAL JAGDISH

-o'or;-o'nﬂ‘s‘oﬁ‘on‘omv o |ofols |Fo o [P mwplPlomP ®®

~7ZM2325037 . |PRANITA DALIT DUMANE A
- ZM2325038 GATKAR PRATIKSHA MOHAN =
ZM2325039 GAVADE DHIRAJ SUNIL p
7M2325040 . |GAVALI GOURISHRADDHA BHARAT A-
ZM2325041 GAVALWAD ABHINANDAN MARIBA p
ZM2325042 NIKITA RAJENDRA GAWADE P
ZM2325043 GAWADE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY - | [
ZM2325044  |GHANGALE SHREYASH SHARAD / ~{Ex R
1 o ) }
\ g 74
o = /. /
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ZM2325045 VISHAL BHARAT GHODAKE e
ZM2325046 SAKSHI SUHAS GHOLAP P
ZM2325047 GIRI VAIBHAVI DIPAK ui:
ZM2325048 SAKSHI RAJESH GOLE P
ZM2325049  |GOPCHADE ROHIT GUNVANTRAO P
ZM2325050  |HONKALSE SAKSHI 2
ZM?2325051 INGALE SANDESH SUNIL P
ZM2325052  |JADHAV ABHINAYV ARVIND A
ZM2325053 JADHAV AJINKYA NAVNATH P
ZM2325054  |JADHAV GANESH ANANDRAV P
ZM2325055 JADHAV SUNITA ANANDRAO P
ZM2325056 JAGTAP AKSHAY PRADIP A
ZM2325057 KUNAL BHIMRAO JAGTAP 2]
ZM2325058  [JAMBHALE KEDAR DATTATRAYA P
ZM2325059  |ROHAN SANJAY JAMNIK P
ZM2325060 JAWALKAR YASH ASHISH M j
ZM?2325061 JIROLE POONAM BASAVARAJ P
ZM2325062  |JOSHI VYANKATESH MADANKUMAR p =3 )
ZM2325063 KADAM MAYUR ANKUSH P -
ZM2325064  [KALASKAR MRUNAL PRAMOD A
ZM?2325065 KAMBLE MAHESH MACHINDRA P
ZM2325066  |KAMBLE NAMRATA LAXMAN P
ZM2325067  |[KAMBLE SOMESH DIPAK P
ZM?2325068 KAPSE RUTUJA VITTHAL .
ZM2325069  |KARANDE TEJAS BALU P
ZM2325070  |[KARMALE SAKSHI SANDIP P
ZM232507¢  |KAWALE ADITYA DEEPAK P
ZM2325072  |KHADE PRAGATI VITTAL p
ZM2325073 KHAN ABDUL REHMAN SAJID fs)
ZM2325074  |KHARADE SHRIRAM LAXMAN p
7ZM2325075  |KHATPE ATHARVA KAILAS )
ZM2325076  |[KHATPE OMKAR SUNIL o B
ZM2325077  |KHOPADE PRIYANKA VITTHAL 5 -
ZM2325078 _ |KOHAD PRANJALI HARIHARSWAMI o
ZM2325079  |KOLISAYALI VILAS - e
ZM2325080  [KSHIRSAGAR SHRAVANI MOHIT _ A
ZM?2325081 KULAWADE DIVYA PRASHANT P
ZM2325082  |[KUMBHARKAR BHAKTHI MAHADEV P
ZM2325083  |LADKAT SHIVANJALI RAJENDRA o
ZM2325084  |MEHETRE YASHSHRI ANIL T e
ZM2325085  |MEMANE ANKITA UTTAM P
ZM2325086  |MOHITE ABBISHEK SATISH P
ZM2325087  |MOHITE SHIVANI BABASAHER o
ZM2325088  |MORE SAKSHI BALKRISHNA v
ZM2325089  |[MORE TEJAS SANJAY A
ZM2325090  |MUJUMALE TUSHAR GOVIND o
ZM?2325091 MULANI ROJIN RAHIM p
ZM2325092  |[MULANI WAJID RAHIM p
ZM2325093  [NAGARGOJE ASHOK ARJUN P
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7M2325094

7M2325096 |
T ZM2325097

NAGLE NIKITA BHAGVAN

NAIK SAMRUDI] SANTOSH

NALAWADE PRASHANT DAJIBA

NANAWARE AKSHADA SHAM

P . 1
g |
T ZM23250¢ ; : D
;,;wzzzgg;g NAVASARE, ARANKSHA NETAJ] ¢ -
) __INAVGHARE AMOL SURESH !
ZM2325100  |NIGADE SHWETA — " —
ZM2325101  |NIKAM ATHARVA RAJENDRA 7 |
ZM2325102 [PAKHARE KETAN GAN |
ETAN GANESH ¢ |
ZM2325103  [PATIL AJAY RAMESH ) ;
%gggg; 8;1 PATIL CHETAN RAJENDRA ¢ -
PATIL PRAFULLA SADASHIV e =
L ZM2325106  |PATIL PRAJWAL DATTATRAY 4 —
| ZM2325107  |PATIL SAKSHI DNAYANESHWAR 4 |
ZM2325108  |PATIL SAMADHAN NARAYAN b
ZM2325109  |PATIL SATYAJIT ANKUSH i
ZM2325110  [PATIL VEDANT KISHOR P
ZM2325111  [PAWAR ARPITA AVINASH d
ZM2325112  |PAWAR SANKET KISAN e
| ZM2325113  |PAWAR SHIVAJI ASHOK {
ZM2325114  |[PAWAR SUPRIYA BAPURAV 4
ZM2325115  |PAYGUDE SRUSHTI AABA LS
ZM2325116  |PAYGUDE TEJAS SACHIN p ]
ZM2325117  |PISAL ANKITA ANKUSH 4
ZM2325118 _ |PURI BALAJI PRABHAKAR P
ZM2325119  |RAMTEKE ANKITA RAVIPRAKASH P
ZM2325120 |RANGREJ DARSHAN DINESH A
ZM2325121 RAUT SARIKA SHANKAR r
ZM2325122  |REVALE SAURABH CHANDRAKANT e
ZM2325123  |SARADAGI AISHWARYA SIDDHAPPA r
ZM2325124 _ |SARAF SUMITRA DEEPAK P
ZM2325125 SARKALE SHUBHAM VIJAY ¢
ZM2325126  |SASTUR ONKAR PRADEEP ¢
ZM2325127  |SHARIF MANSURI NAAZNIN P
7ZM2325128  |SHELKE ABHISHEK ANIL v
ZM2325129 _ |SHIRAL PRATHAMESH VINOD i
ZM2325130 _ |SONAWANE AKSEAY DIPAK p
ZM2325131 SONAWANE SAKSHI PRASHANT 'p
ZM2325132  |SUKALKAR DIPIKA KAILAS P
ZM?2325133 SULBHEWAR RASHI RAJU 4
ZM2325134 _ |SURYAWANSHI KIRAN SATISH e
7ZM2325135 _ |SURYAWANSHI SHRADDHA SHIVAJI 7 ]
ZM2325136  [TAKALKAR MIHIR CHANDRASHEKHAR P
ZM2325137  |TAMHANEKAR POOJA BHARAT p
ZM2325138 _ |TEKALE PRASAD KUBER A _
ZM2325139  |TELAWADE PRANAV VILAS 1 S
ZM2325140  |[UPLENCHWAR VAISHNAVI ANIL g
ZM2325141 URKUDE RAUNAK NARENDRA P
ZM2325142  |VAIRAT PRATIKSHA PRAKASH 4
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